1
PS8492D         11/13/08
Block Diagram
PI49FCT3805D/E
3.3V, 2 x 1:5 CMOS Clock Driver
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI49FCT3805D/E is composed of
non-inverting drivers. The outputs are confi gured into 2 groups of

PI49FCT3805D/E
3.3V, 2 x 1:5 CMOS Clock Driver
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description
PI49FCT3805DHE H Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805DQ Q 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805DQE Q Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805DSE S Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3805EH H 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805EH H 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3805EQ Q 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805EQ Q 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3805EL L 20-pin 173-mil TSSOP
PI49FCT3805EL L 20-pin 173-mil TSSOP
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. Number of Transistors = TBD